Form PTO-1595 1 -2 1 -92

212/298

06-26-2001



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101760714

Docket No. To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party 4-13-0) Jai K. Baek DC Shoes, Inc. Internal Address Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Street 1333 Keystone Way Unit A, **X** Assignment Vista, CA 92083 Security Agreement = Change of Name Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No Other Execution Date: March 29, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No. A. Patent Application No. 09/738,947 ☐ Yes 🔀 No Additional Numbers attached? 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be sent 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 41): \$ 40.00 Name: K. David Crockett, Esq. **Enclosed** Authorized to be charged to deposit account Internal Address: 8. Deposit Account Number: 03-3700 Street Address: Crockett & Crockett Please charge this Deposit Account if any additional fee is required. 24012 Calle De La Plata, Suite 400 (Attachduplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.) State: California ZIP 92653 City: Laguna Hills DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. April 13, 2001 K. David Crockett, Esq., Reg. No. 34,311 Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 09738947 06/25/2001 LMUELLER 00000212 033700 40.00 CH 01 FC:581

Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

	ue received, I (We), the undersigned inv	•	s)), hereby sell,
	transfer, and set over unto DC Shoes, Inc		ACCIONODIC
	successors or assigns (hereinafter ASSI		ASSIGNOR'S
rigni, ii	tle and interest in and to the invention e	nutied:	
Shoe Wit	th Inflatable Bladder and Secure Deflation Valv	ve	
invente	d by ASSIGNOR(s) Jai K. Baek		
	application for United States patent the ed herewith, or	erefore, signed by ASSIGNOR	March 29, 2001
T the	e application number 09/738,947	filed on December 15, 2000	
	patent or reissues of any patent that ma		y applications
which a	are continuations, continuations-in-part,	substitutes, or divisions of said a	pplication.
ASSIG	NOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to enter th	e date of signature and/or Serial 1	Number and
Filing I	Date in the spaces above. ASSIGNOR a	lso authorizes and requests the Co	ommissioner of
Patents	and Trademarks to issue any resulting J	patent(s).	
ACCICI	NOD haveby finished calls assigns thousa	form and sate average ASSIGN	CC
ASSIG	NOR hereby further sells, assigns, trans NOR'S entire right, title and interest in	and to said invention in each and	every country
	to the United States; and ASSIGNOR f		
ropultin	g from the above-identified application	for United States natent ASSIGN	NOR agrees to
exacuta	all papers, give any required testimony	and perform other lawful acts, at	ASSIGNEE'S
execute	e, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable	ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNE	E'S interest in
expense	ulting patent of the United States and co	ountries foreign thereto, and to acc	guire, hold,
any resi	, convey, and uphold the validity of said	d natent and reissues and extension	ons thereof, and
ACCIC	NEE'S interest therein.		
ASSIG	NEE 3 interest therein.		2 1
D 4		Inventor Jai K. Baek	Sack .
Date:	March 29, 2001	nyentor Jai K. Baek	M. C
Date:			
Daic.		Inventor	
Date:			
Duit		Inventor:	
Date:		Townston	
		Inventor	
Date:		Inventor	

RECORDED: 04/13/2001

PATENT REEL: 011915 FRAME: 0905